Efficient wound odor removal by b-cyclodextrin functionalized poly
(e-caprolactone) nanofibers
Ganesh Narayanan,1 Bryan R. Ormond,2 Bhupender S. Gupta,1 Alan E. Tonelli1
1Fiber and Polymer Science Program, North Carolina State University, Raleigh, North Carolina 27695-8301
2Textile Protection and Comfort Center (T-PACC), North Carolina State University, Raleigh, North Carolina 27695-8301
Correspondence to: A. E. Tonelli (E - mail: alan_tonelli@ncsu.edu)
ABSTRACT: Polymer-cyclodextrin (CD) composite nanofibers, by virtue of the hollow cavities and abundant hydroxyl groups present
in CDs, have tremendous potential in a variety of biomedical applications. However, in most cases, especially in aliphatic polyesters,

tion.48 In the FTIR spectra of electrospun PCL nanofibers, char-
acteristic peaks were observed at 2944 cm21 and 2887 cm21
Table I. The Composition of PCL/b-CD Solutions and Key Statistics of Resulting Electrospun PCL and PCL/b-CD Nanofibers
Solution
%
b-CDa (w/w)
Average fiber
diameter (nm)
Median
(nm)
First
quartile(nm)
Third
quartile (nm)
Neat PCL – 4006160 370 260 470
PCL/10-b-CD 10 5206200 490 370 640
PCL/20-b-CD 20 5006220 480 340 630
PCL/30-b-CD 30 5706270 490 410 680
PCL/40-b-CD 40 5606260 500 370 660
PCL/50—b-CD 50 5706310 500 410 660
a % b-CD, with respect to PCL, PCL concentration used was 12% (m/v).
Figure 1. SEM images of electrospun nanofibers of (a) neat PCL, (b) PCL/10% b-CD, (c) PCL/20% b-CD, (d) PCL/30% b-CD, (e) PCL/40%b-CD,
(f) PCL/50% b-CD.
ARTICLE WILEYONLINELIBRARY.COM/APP